## Resolution #2022 – 03 Rehire Fiscal Clerk

At a regularly Schedule Meeting of the Chesterville Village Council Held on January 27, 2022, on a motion by Pamela Porter to rehire Tracey Parks as the Fiscal Clerk for one year from January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 at the same previous annual Salary of \$8000.00, and seconded by Don Carr.

Whereas the Village of Chesterville has found it necessary to pass a Resolution to renew contract for Fiscal Officer for One Year.

Therefore, the Village of Chesterville Council made Resolution Rehiring Tracey Parks as Fiscal Clerk for one year.	#2022 – 03 to declare the following:
Role Call Vote:	
Pamela Porter – Yes Beverly Moser – Yes Carl Crisci – Yes Don Carr – Yes Jason Coey – Absent	
The following resolution was adopted by a vote of 4 to 0	
Paula Bowman, Mayor	Tracey Parks, Fiscal Clerk